Readout System
Remote Reading via wire and telephone line
Mobile Reading of level converter with Psion
pro hand-terminal
M-Bus
Wire
 M-Bus Master, Repeater and Level Converter

- Displays for power, data transmission, max. bus current and overload in
 the screw-terminal room
Order information
M-Bus Display (60 slaves)  MR004FA  Order No. 18 40 03
(20 slaves)  MR006FA  Order No. 18 40 24
(3 slaves)  MR005FA  Order No. 18 40 26
M-Bus Logger (60 slaves)  MR004DL  Order No. 18 40 04
(20 slaves)  MR006DL  Order No. 18 40 25
(3 slaves)  MR005DL  Order No. 18 40 27
LS1100INT   Page 2
M-Bus Level Converter PW3, PW20, PW60
- Level converter for 3, 20 or 60 terminals, standard loads to 1,5mA *)
- Integrated RS232 interface (PC as Master)

- External 9V AC mains supply unit (230 V AC) is included
- Mounting on a top hat rail also possible
Ordering information:
M-Bus Modem for Level converter   MOD 003  Order No. 18 20 16
M-Bus Modem-Master 20
- Analog M-Bus modem with integrated level converter for up to 20
 terminals.
- Direct M-Bus data transmission over an analog telephone network
- Maximum of 20 terminals, standard loads to1,5mA *)
- Transmission speed.: 300 to 2400 Baud
- Bus cut-out for current overload and short-circuit
 (continuous short circuit resistant)
- Secure data transferral in accordance with IEC870-5-1/2 with our M-Bus
 Modem for the PC MOD 002
- 4 LEDs on the front panel displays system status
- Mounting on DIN-C-railing possible
- Power supply: 8...24V DC/AC. 9V AC power supply (230 V AC) unit is
 included
Ordering information:
Modem Master 20   MR 007 A Order No 18 20 09
LS1100INT   Page 4
GSM-Modem with M-Bus Data logger MR006DL
- M-Bus Data logger MR006DL with 1 MByte data memory for max. 20 meters
- Dual-band GSM-Modem (D+E Net), ready configured
- Incl. power supply unit
- Antenna connection outside FME-Plug to change the antenna, if necessary
- Mini-Magnet Antenna for D+E Net (0dB) is included
- Every component is ready assembled  in one housing:
 - Housing of impact-proof Polystyrol, flame proof VDE0471
 - Grey Ral7035
 - Dimensions: D x L x H = 300 x 300 x 132 mm (without extensions)
 - With 2 cable entries M20 for diameter 5-13 mm cable
 - Protection class: Housing and + Cable output: IP68, Antenna plug: IP54
  (can be improved to IP65 after antenna mounting)
 - Clamp connection for: main power supply cable and  M-Bus cable
- Software FService for the configuration of the data logger
- GSM SIM card is not included  !
Ordering information:
GSM Modem                  MR006DL-GSM   Order No 18 40 28
Overview of PC Modems for the connection with M-Bus Modems via phone line:
PC Modem Order No MBus Modems Order No Mode
MOD002 18 20 15 MOD003  18 20 16 Transparent-mode
   MR007A 18 20 09
MOD001-PC 18 20 27 MR006DL-GSM 18 40 28 special protocol
   MOD001-DL020 for: MR005FA/DL, MR006FA/DL,  18 19 83 special protocol
   MOD001-DL060 for: MR004FA/DL 18 19 84 special protocol
   MOD001-DL250 for: DR001, DR002 18 19 85 special protocol
M-Bus Wire
LS1100INT   Page 5
Slaves
Slaves are M-Bus terminals for special applications. The following slaves convert measuring values to the M-Bus data protocol for